THE DATASHEET OF
MAX296CWE
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AVAILABLE
Functional Diagrams
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
Functional Diagrams continued at end of data sheet.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.

8th-Order, Lowpass,
Switched-Capacitor Filters
Ordering Information
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
*  Contact factory for dice specifications.
** Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX291CPA
MAX291CWE
0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX291C/D 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
Dice*
MAX291EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX291EWE
MAX291MJA -55°C to +125°C
-40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO
8 CERDIP**
GNDOP OUT
OUTOP IN-
1
2
8
7
IN
V+V-
CLK
MAX29_
DIP/SO
TOP VIEW
3
4
6
5
16-pin Wide SO at end of data sheet.
MAX291CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX291ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
+5V
-5V
V+
V-
8
7
1
6
2
4
3
5
CLOCK CLK OP IN-
OP OUT
OUT OUTPUTINPUT IN
MAX29_
Typical Operating Circuit
Pin Configuration is 8-pin DIP/SO.
19-4526; Rev 5; 5/10
MAX291/MAX292/
MAX295/MAX296
8th-Order, Lowpass,
Switched-Capacitor Filters
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(V+ = 5V, V- = -5V, filter output measured at OUT pin, 20kΩ load resistor to ground at OUT and OP OUT, fCLK = 100kHz
(MAX291/MAX292) or fCLK = 50kHz (MAX295/MAX296), TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Supply Voltage (V+ to V-).......................................................12V

MAX292
MAX291
_Ordering Information (continued)
*  Contact factory for dice specifications.
** Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
Pin Configuration is 8-pin DIP/SO.
8 CERDIP**-55°C to +125°CMAX296MJA
16 Wide SO
8 Plastic DIP
Dice*0°C to +70°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°CMAX296EWE
16 Wide SO0°C to +70°C
MAX296EPA
MAX296C/D
MAX296CWE
8 Plastic DIP
8 CERDIP**
16 Wide SO-40°C to +85°C
-55°C to +125°C
0°C to +70°CMAX296CPA
MAX295MJA
MAX295EWE
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX295EPA
Dice*
16 Wide SO0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°CMAX295C/D
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°C
MAX295CWE
MAX295CPA
8 CERDIP**-55°C to +125°CMAX292MJA
16 Wide SO
8 Plastic DIP
Dice*0°C to +70°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°CMAX292EWE
16 Wide SO0°C to +70°C
MAX292EPA
MAX292C/D
MAX292CWE
PIN-PACKAGETEMP. RANGEPART
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX292CPA
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX292CSA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX292ESA
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX295CSA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX295ESA
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX296CSA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX296ESA
MAX291/MAX292/MAX295/MAX296
8 Maxim Integrated
8th-Order, Lowpass,
Switched-Capacitor Filters